
Monday 19 January 2026 

Dear Parents and Carers 

1. Staffing Update 

Welcome to Mr Van Oosten, the school’s new temporary teacher of Business Education who 
commences today. 

Miss McLeod, temporary teacher of English, has moved on from the school at the end of last 
week. We are currently advertising for Miss McLeod’s replacement.   

An internal plan is in place to cover Miss McLeod’s former classes at this time with more 
information to be shared with the classes this week. 

2. S2 Information Evening for Parents and Carers, Thursday 08 January 2026 

Thank you to the parents and carers who attended our recent online S2 Information Evening.   

 

Please note that all the presentations from the Information Evening are on our school website 
https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/sh/anderson/curriculum-2/course-information/ 

 

3. School Meals 

A reminder that pupils must present their Young Scot cards when making payments in the 
school canteen at both breaktime and lunchtime.   

 

4. Key Dates 

 

Monday 02 February 2026 S5/6 Prelims start through to Thursday 12 
February 2026. 

Tuesday 03 February 2026. S2 Parents’ Evening. 

Wednesday 04 February 2026. S3 Information Evening. 

Monday 09 February 2026. S4 Monitoring posted to parents/carers. 

Friday 13 February 2026. Occasional holiday.  

Monday 16 February 2026. 

Tuesday 17 February 2026  

Occasional holiday. 

 In-Service Day. 

 

Date Event 

Wednesday 28 January 2026 Occasional holiday. 

Thursday 29 January 2026 S2 Reports handed out to pupils. 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fblogs.glowscotland.org.uk%2Fsh%2Fanderson%2Fcurriculum-2%2Fcourse-information%2F&data=05%7C02%7CPaula.Somerville2%40shetland.gov.uk%7C7f0e84dfa7d24285741808de574dd7fe%7C4de7f3ac9e12481cb2f1b2419c1a1c21%7C0%7C0%7C639044189054508457%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=awaKNvRMQ6Hl6x%2Bz%2FDaY9tHfLJ1tPCuQBUUWnC8%2B%2BYc%3D&reserved=0


Yours sincerely 

Robin Calder 

Head Teacher 

 


